NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN INVITATION TO e-BID National Bank of Pakistan, invites electronic bids from the original contractors, registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC), Income Tax and Provincial Tax Department for 1. MINOR RENOVATION WORKS REQUIRED AT NBP GHALLA MANDI BRANCH, **ARIFWALA, R.O SAHIWAL** 2. MINOR RENOVATION WORKS REQUIRED AT NBP BASIRPUR BRANCH, R.O SAHIWAL 3. MINOR RENOVATION WORKS REQUIRED AT NBP HUJRA SHAH MUQEEM BRANCH, **R.O SAHIWAL** 4. MINOR RENOVATION WORKS REQUIRED AT NBP JAMIA MASJID BRANCH, CHICHAWATNI, R.O SAHIWAL 5. MINOR RENOVATION WORKS REQUIRED AT NBP DONGA BONGA BRANCH, R.O. SAHIWAI 6. MINOR RENOVATION WORKS REQUIRED AT NBP MURALA BRANCH, R.O GUJRAT 7. MINOR RENOVATION WORKS REQUIRED AT NBP GHALLA MANDI BRANCH, CHISTIAN, R.O VEHARI 8. MINOR RENOVATION WORKS REQUIRED AT NBP MANDI SADIQ GUNJ BRANCH, R.O. SAHIWAL 9. MINOR RENOVATION WORKS REQUIRED AT NBP TEHSIL COMPLEX BRANCH, MIANCHANNU, R.O VEHARI 10. MINOR RENOVATION WORKS REQUIRED AT NBP RASOOL NAGAR BRANCH, R.O. GUJRANWALA **11. MINOR RENOVATION WORKS REQUIRED AT NBP JAMALPUR BRANCH, R.O VEHARI** 12. MINOR RENOVATION WORKS REQUIRED AT NBP CHOWK DHARAMKOT BRANCH, **R.O GUJRANWALA** Bidding documents, containing detail terms and conditions, etc. are available electronically and can be downloaded from National Bank of Pakistan (NBP) website www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER as well as from EPADS-PPRA web site www.eprocure.gov.pk free of cost. The electronic bids must be submitted by using EPADS on or before February 18, 2025, at **11:30 AM**. Manual bids shall not be accepted. Electronic Bids will be opened on the same day at 12:00 PM in presence of Procurement Committee and bidders who opt to participateat the following venue: Office of VP/Wing Head, Engineering Wing Central, Engineering Group, LCMG, Ground Floor, National Bank of Pakistan, Regional Headquarters Building, 26-Mclagon Road, Lahore Note: 1. Original Bid Security Instrument **MUST BE** submitted to the Office of VP/Wing Head (address given above), before the online submission deadline of the bid; otherwise, respective bid will not be opened. 2. Notification of the GRC constituted in terms of Rule-48 of PPRA rules, 2004 is provided on EPADS at <u>https://eprocure.gov.pk</u> and on <u>https://www.nbp.com.pk.</u> 3. In case of any technical difficulty in using EPADS, prospective bidders may contact PPRA Team, Director MIS Room No.109, 1st Floor, FBC building Sector G-5/2, Islamabad. Contact Number 051-111-137-237. Wing Head (Central) Engineering Division, Logistics Communications & Marketing Group, National Bank of Pakistan RHQ Building, 26 Mclagan Road, Lahore-Pakistan PABX: +92-42-99210641 Ext: 3028 Engineering Group - LCMG National Bank of Pakistan